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Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖

9/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm, except where over the transfer 
plate.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

九樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度

為：150毫米，除在結構轉換層上。

2.	 每個住宅單位的層與層的高度為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。
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10/F - 11/F Floor Plan
十樓與十一樓平面圖
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10/F - 11/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

十樓與十一樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度

為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的層與層的高度為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。
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Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖

12/F, 18/F, 22/F Floor Plan (13/F, 14/F Omitted)
十二樓，十八樓，二十二樓平面圖（不設13樓、14樓）
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12/F, 16/F, 18/F, 20/F, 22/F Floor Plan (13/F, 
14/F Omitted) - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height of Master Bedroom, Family 
Room, and Bedroom 2 is 3.15m and the remainder is 
3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

十二樓，十六樓，十八樓，二十樓，二十二樓

平面圖（不設13樓、14樓） ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度
為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的主人睡房，休閒活動室，睡房2
的層與層的高度為：3.15米, 其餘為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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19/F Floor Plan
十九樓平面圖
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17/F, 21/F Floor Plan
十七樓，二十一樓平面圖

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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15/F, 17/F, 19/F, 21/F Floor Plan 
- Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height of Living, Dining, and 
Bedroom 4 is 3.85m and the remainder is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

十五樓，十七樓，十九樓，二十一樓平面圖   
﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度
為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的客廳，飯廳，睡房4的層與層的
高度為：3.85米, 其餘為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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23/F Floor Plan
二十三樓平面圖

N

0
Scale 比例尺

1m 2m 3m 5m4m

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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23/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height of Living, Dining, and 
Bedroom 4 is 3.85m and the remainder is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

二十三樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度
為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的主人客廳，飯廳，睡房4的層與
層的高度為：3.85米, 其餘為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖

Legend 
Living & Dining 
Living
Dining
Lobby
Bedroom
Master Bedroom
Family Room
Kitchen
Utility Room
Dressing Room
M Dressing Room
Walk-in Closet
Store
Bathroom
M Bathroom
Steam / Shower Room
Lav.: Lavatory
Balcony
Flat Roof
Utility Platform 
Landing
Carpark
Lift
Lift Lobby
Car Lift
Motorcycle Park
Patio
Sanua
Planter
Boundary Line
P.D.: Pipe Duct

圖例 
客廳及飯廳

客廳

飯廳

大堂

睡房

主人睡房

休閒活動室

廚房 

工作間

化妝間

主人房化妝間

衣帽間

儲物室

浴室

主人房浴室

蒸汽/淋浴室

洗手間

露台

平台

工作平台

走廊

停車位

升降機

升降機大堂

車用升降機

電單車停車位

庭院

桑拿室

花槽

界線

管槽

Water Meter Cabinet
Lot Boundary
A/C Platform
H.R.: Hose Reel
F.S. Tank
F.S. Pump Room 
Electrical Room
Petrol Interceptor 
Flush Pump room and Tank
Sprinkler Pump Room
Caretaker’s Office
Repeated F.S. Control Panel
Refuse Storage Chamber
T.B.E.Room
Sprinkler Tank
Loading / Unloading Space
Waiting Space
Emergency Genset Room
Potable Water Tank
Flushing Water Tank
Pump Room
Cat Ladder
UP
DN 
Swimming Pool
Lift Shaft 
Lift Machine Room 
Fresh Water Pump room
and Tank
Elect. / LV Duct:
Electricity Duct

水錶房

界線

冷氣機平台

消防喉轆

消防水缸

消防泵房

電錶房

隔油池

鹹水泵房及水缸

灑水器泵房

管理處

消防控制柜

垃圾房

電訊及廣播設備房

灑水器水缸

上落貨停車位

等候區

緊急發電機房

食水缸

鹹水缸

水泵房

貓梯

上

下

游泳池

升降機井

升降機機房

食用水泵房
及水缸

電線槽



44

25/F Floor Plan (24/F Omitted)
二十五樓平面圖（不設24樓）

N

24
75

12
5

92
5

15
0

75

30
0

13
80

75
25

90
30

0
50

0

40
031

0

10
022

5

16
4

27
25

57
5

22
5

10
0

30
0

19
40

95
0

24
15

75

12
00

42
5

10
0

12
5

87

30
65

10
0

65
0

13
80

27
65

75

50

44
15

50

395150690150

18
40

30
0

20
0

300

75
25

00

751100

1395

75

3780

4788

200

1114951205

500 5030012001900

395125 60

1771 995100209

125

95013801900 3170300 1100 3365

2625754755

2285

1380

100

10
0

1220

1280

11
07

5
43

45

7015 3400

4380 8705

2700

46
15

125

10
0

1580

101075

75

2905

16
25

1680

75

842

11002830

0712
10

0
23

38

16
88

39
3

1650

17
5

425

100

17
95

10
0

100

BEDROOM 3
(STUDY)
睡房 3 (書房)

ELECT. / LV DUCT

UP

PD

PD DN

U
P

D
N

DN

MASTER BEDROOM
                          主人睡房

M BATH ROOM
主人房浴室

BEDROOM 2
睡房 2

DRESSING
ROOM

     化妝間

BATH ROOM 2
浴室 2

U
P

VOID

P.
D

.
. R.

H

LAV.
洗手間

VOID
     中空

LIFT LOBBY
升降機大堂

LIFT 1
升降機 1

LIFT 2
升降機 2

 A/C PLATFORM
冷氣機平台

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

100mm THK. FINISH (30mm THK.
TERRACOTTA TILES)
100毫米外墻(30毫米陶土板)

ALUM. CLADDING
鋁合金外墻

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL
FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

1100H. GLASS BARRIER
1.1米高玻璃圍欄

1100H. GLASS BARRIER
1.1米高玻璃圍欄

1100H. GLASS BARRIER
1.1米高玻璃圍欄

 A/C PLATFORM
冷氣機平台

ALUM. LOUVRE
鋁百葉裝飾

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

1100H. GLASS BARRIER
1.1米高玻璃圍欄

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

100mm THK. FINISH (30mm THK.
TERRACOTTA TILES)
100毫米外墻(30毫米陶土板)

100mm THK. FINISH (30mm THK.
TERRACOTTA TILES)
100毫米外墻(30毫米陶土板)

FAMILY ROOM
休閒活動室

STORE
儲物室

100mm THK. FINISH
(30mm THK.
TERRACOTTA TILES)
100毫米外墻
(30毫米陶土板)

M DRESSING
ROOM
主人房化妝間

0
Scale 比例尺

1m 2m 3m 5m4m

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖



45

24
75

12
5

92
5

15
0

75

30
0

13
80

75
25

90
30

0
50

0

40
031

0

10
022

5

16
4

27
25

57
5

22
5

10
0

30
0

19
40

95
0

24
15

75

12
00

42
5

10
0

12
5

87

30
65

10
0

65
0

13
80

27
65

75

50

44
15

50

395150690150

18
40

30
0

20
0

300

75
25

00

751100

1395

75

3780

4788

200

1114951205

500 5030012001900

395125 60

1771 995100209

125

95013801900 3170300 1100 3365

2625754755

2285

1380

100

10
0

1220

1280

11
07

5
43

45

7015 3400

4380 8705

2700

46
15

125

10
0

1580

101075

75

2905

16
25

1680

75

842

11002830

0712
10

0
23

38

16
88

39
3

1650

17
5

425

100

17
95

10
0

100

BEDROOM 3
(STUDY)
睡房 3 (書房)

ELECT. / LV DUCT

UP

PD

PD DN

U
P

D
N

DN

MASTER BEDROOM
                          主人睡房

M BATH ROOM
主人房浴室

BEDROOM 2
睡房 2

DRESSING
ROOM

     化妝間

BATH ROOM 2
浴室 2

U
P

VOID

P.
D

.
. R.

H

LAV.
洗手間

VOID
     中空

LIFT LOBBY
升降機大堂

LIFT 1
升降機 1

LIFT 2
升降機 2

 A/C PLATFORM
冷氣機平台

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

100mm THK. FINISH (30mm THK.
TERRACOTTA TILES)
100毫米外墻(30毫米陶土板)

ALUM. CLADDING
鋁合金外墻

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL
FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

1100H. GLASS BARRIER
1.1米高玻璃圍欄

1100H. GLASS BARRIER
1.1米高玻璃圍欄

1100H. GLASS BARRIER
1.1米高玻璃圍欄

 A/C PLATFORM
冷氣機平台

ALUM. LOUVRE
鋁百葉裝飾

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

1100H. GLASS BARRIER
1.1米高玻璃圍欄

ALUM. ARCHITECTURAL FEATURE
鋁合金建築裝飾

100mm THK. FINISH (30mm THK.
TERRACOTTA TILES)
100毫米外墻(30毫米陶土板)

100mm THK. FINISH (30mm THK.
TERRACOTTA TILES)
100毫米外墻(30毫米陶土板)

FAMILY ROOM
休閒活動室

STORE
儲物室

100mm THK. FINISH
(30mm THK.
TERRACOTTA TILES)
100毫米外墻
(30毫米陶土板)

M DRESSING
ROOM
主人房化妝間

25/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height of Master Bedroom, Family 
Room, and Bedroom 2 is 3.15m and the remainder is 
3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

二十五樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度
為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的主人睡房，休閒活動室，睡房2
的層與層的高度為：3.15米, 其餘為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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26/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height of Living, Dining, and 
Bedroom 4 is 3.85m and the remainder is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

二十六樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度
為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的主人客廳，飯廳，睡房4的層與
層的高度為：3.85米, 其餘為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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27/F, 29/F Floor Plan
二十七樓，二十九樓平面圖
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27/F, 29/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height of Master Bedroom, Family 
Room, and Bedroom 2 is 3.15m and the remainder is 
3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

二十七樓，二十九樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度
為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的主人睡房，休閒活動室，睡房2
的層與層的高度為：3.15米, 其餘為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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28/F, 30/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height of Living, Dining, and 
Bedroom 4 is 3.85m and the remainder is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

二十八樓，三十樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度
為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的主人客廳，飯廳，睡房4的層與
層的高度為：3.85米, 其餘為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。
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31/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

三十一樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度

為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的層與層的高度為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。
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發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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32/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

三十二樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度

為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的層與層的高度為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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33/F Floor Plan - Remarks

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 150mm.

2.	 The floor-to-floor height is 3.5m.

3.	 The internal areas of the residential properties on 
the upper floors will generally be slightly larger than  
those on the lower floors because of the reducing 
thinkness of the structural walls on the upper floors.

三十三樓平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度

為：150毫米。

2.	 每個住宅單位的層與層的高度為：3.5米。

3.	 因住宅物業的較高樓層的結構牆的厚度遞減，  
較高樓層的內部面積，一般比較低樓層的內部面

積稍大。

Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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Floor plans of residential properties in the development
發展項目住宅物業平面圖
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R/F Floor Plan - Remark

1.	 The thickness of the floor slabs (excluding cement 
sand screed) is 175mm.

天台平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的樓板(不包括批盪灰泥)的厚度為
175毫米。
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Top Roof Plan - Remark

1.	 The floor-to-floor height is Not Applicable

頂層天台平面圖 ﹣注釋

1.	 每個住宅單位的層與層的高度為：不適用
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